## **BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:** LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1 OF THE +/- 193 - ACRE WINFIELD LAKE TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 25, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST APRIL 28, 2025 1931-124001 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC

60/75



I, Ross Miller, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

SUBTOTAL BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1 OF THE +/- 193 - ACRE WINFIELD LAKE TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 25, 2025

LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST

APRIL 28, 2025

1931-124001 (9.2)

			1) S & J EX	CAVATION LLC	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UN	іт Qтү	UNIT COST	TOTAL	1.00
BASE BID CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS  1. HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE GEOTECHN ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC ICAL	37.8	\$7,288.00	\$275,486.40	MG,
2. LIGHT CLEARING AND MOWING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	27.4	\$4,360.00	\$119,464.00	-0 Ch <sup>3</sup>
3. 72" CGMP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE BACKFILL, TO B AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E USED LF	330	\$300.00	\$99,000.00	
4. EMBANKMENT FILL FOR TEMPORARY CROSSING OF AMERICAN CAN WITH ONSITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLAC AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE USE THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EMENT,	. 1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
5. EMBANKMENT FILL FOR TEMPORARY CROSSING OF MUSTANG BAYY WITH ONSITE MATERIAL, TO INCLUDE EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLAC AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE USE THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EMENT,		\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
6. COFFER DAM FOR INSTALLATION OF LOW WATER CROSSINGS AT MI BAYOU AND AMERICAN CANAL, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF DAM REMOVAL OF DAM, AND ANY PUMPING NECESSARY FOR INSTALLAT BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, TION, TO	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
<ol> <li>CRUSHED GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD FOR TEMPORARY CROSSINGS OF MUSTANG BAYOU AND AMERICAN CANAL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRE OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	SY ECTION	1032	\$10.00	\$10,320.00	
<ol> <li>TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE, TO INCLUDE EXCAVAT HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATED MATERI. 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>		1519	\$3.50	\$5,316.50	
9. DISPOSAL OF CLEARING AND CHIPPED MATERIAL VIA ONSITE BURNI ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATION ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BU OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN	ONS, NO JRNING	65.2	\$550.00	\$35,860.00	
10. AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR PIPELINE PROTECTION, MAINTAIN AND R UPON COMPLETION, INCLUDES REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPI TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PL	LETION,	. 1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
11. EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF FILL FC EARTHEN COVER OF EXISTING MONUMENT PIPELINE EASEMENT SH MONUMENT PIPELINE FIELD REPRESENTATIVE ALLOW FOR FILL INST MATTING OR AN AIR BRIDGE, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF FILL AN REMOVAL OF FILL, TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER COMPLETE IN PLACE	OULD FEAD OF ND	. 1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
12. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER K DUCKETT, GBI PARTNERS, LLC, 281.449.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	YLE LS	1	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	
13. HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR TEMPORARY SWALE, TO BE USED AT T DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HE AC	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	

\$608,546.90

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE PHASE 1 OF THE +/- 193 - ACRE WINFIELD LAKE TRACT FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 25, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. FORREST APRIL 28, 2025 1931-124001 (9.2)

				1) S & J EXCAVATION LLC		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	1.00
1. IN	IISCELLANEOUS ITEMS STALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT ARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15751	\$0.01	\$157.51	d'IUC.
RE H	STALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND GRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, TO INCLUDE TEMPORARY 24" DPE FOR CROSSING EXISTING CHIMNEY ROCK ROADSIDE DITCH, ONLY AT BE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	'u3,
GE	ORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES ENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN IE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
4. ST	AGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	OCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 2 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE IGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
SUBTOTAL	BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	4		A.	\$8,857.51	
OF RE	E BID ITEMS  SPOSAL OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING VIA ONSITE CHIP AND HAUL  FESTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL  GULATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, IN LIEU OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING  EM NO. 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	65.2	\$8,500.00	\$554,200.00	
	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$554,200.00	
BASE BID CI	EARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$608,546.90	
BASE BID M	ISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$8,857.51	
TOTAL AMO	DUNT BASE BID				\$617,404.41	
ALTERNATE	BID ITEMS					
TOTAL AMO	DUNT BASE BID				\$617,404.41	
DEDUCT CL	EARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO. 9				-\$35,860.00	
ALTERNATE	BID ITEMS				\$554,200.00	
TOTAL ALTI	ERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$1,135,744.41	